

600 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA USA 02139

87 AUG 26 AS:71

Telex: 4430163 CA 617 492-2526 800 225-1241 Memo: **#182-87** 

 $\mathbf{R}$ 

August 10, 1987

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nuclear Material Section B 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, PA 1940

Gentlemen:

REF: NRC License Numbers: 20-13881-01 20-13881-02E 20-13881-03G

This letter is notification that the company registered with your office as Dade a division of Travenol Laboratories, Inc., also known as Dade, Travenol Laboratories, Inc., conducting business from the address at 600 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139, has undergone a name change. The new name is Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Dade Division. The site continues to conduct business from the same address. Please note this represents a change in name only.

In addition, please be advised that, upon completion on August 14, 1987 of the forty hour training program conducted by Harvard University, Mr. George Wellock will assume the function of Radiation Protection Officer. Ms. Martha A. Daigle, MPH, resigned in June, 1987; since that time, Mr. Ariosto Cardenas, who has completed the University of Lowell's Radiological Sciences and Protection course in health physics, has assisted the site Radiation Policy Committee. The Radiation Policy Committee develops and implements policies and procedures designed to assure compliance with applicable NRC regulations.

"OFFICIAL RECORD COPY"

Sincerely

nancy a. Soubalu

Nancy A. Hornbaker Manager Regulatory Affairs 9001160047 BB0630 REG1 LIC30 20-13881-030 PDR

cc: Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Office of Administration U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Log ang 1. Remitter Clunce Assges Check 1 043114 \$60 applicy Amount \$ 240 BR 1616 10 AM 10 fast 1 Type of the Dola Otter 11130 11/30/5 milles

ML18 12 AUG 1987

107688 VICE 15 VI 10: 22

Clinical Assays"



NOV 1 3 1987

Baxter Healthcare Corporation Dade Division ATTN: Ms. Nancy A. Hornbaker Manager Regulatory Affairs 600 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139

Gentlemen:

Letter Dated August 10, 1987, for Amendments to Materials Licenses 20-13881-01, 20-13881-02E, and 20-13881-03G and our Request for the License Fees Dated August 31, 1987.

This refers to the subject application and our letter (copy enclosed) in which we notified you that amendment fees totalling \$240 are required.

Please be advised that, unless we hear from you within 30 days from the date of this letter, we will consider your application as being abandoned.

The submission of any future applications with the prescribed fee would not be affected by this action.

Sincerely,

Un

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: Letter dated 8/31/87

cc: Region I

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/REJ/Baxter CONTROL NUMBERS 107686, 107687 & 107688

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB/ SURNAME: MMessier:rej DATE: 11/2 /87 ARM/LFMB /221 GJackson 11/ /3 /87

## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555



## AUG 31 1987

Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Dade Division ATTN: Ms. Nancy A. Hornbaker Manager Regulatory Affairs 600 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139

## Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated August 10, 1987, notifying the Commission that the name of your Corporation has changed and that Mr. George Wellock will be the Radiation Safety Officer.

It will be necessary to amend Materials Licenses 20-13881-01, 20-13881-02E, and 20-13881-03G to reflect these changes, for which amendment fees totalling \$240 are required as specified in fee Categories 3B (\$120), 3I (\$60), and 3K (\$60) of §170.31, 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The fees, however, are required prior to issuance of the amendments. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBERS 107686, 107687, and 107688.

Sincerely,

illinder below

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region I

•	M		•	
BETWEE		WEEN:	William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration	036-12660
			John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs	Mame change
	LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL			RSO appt.
	A. REG		ON I	2/92
		1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED	1 1 0
			Applicant/Licensee: Baxt	er Healtheare Corp.
			Application Dated: S/	10/87
			Control No.:	107688
			License No.: 26-	13881-036-
		2.	FEE ATTACHED	
			Amount:	
			Check No.:	
		3.	COMMENTS	
				Jo to
				Signed Vorte
				Date 8/22/87
	Β.	LICE	NSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH	
		1.	Fee Category and Amount:	35 (\$60
		2.	Correct Fee Paid. Applicatio	on may be processed for:
			Amendment	
			Renewal	
			License	
				Signed -M. Mussur
				Date 11/30/87
	ON 1 F CH 198		13	